## R-15-24

## RESOLUTION APPROVING ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2015 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2015

**WHEREAS,** the Borough of Highlands has a need to provide Animal Control Services to the Borough; and

**WHEREAS,** Kerry Gowan, a Licensed Animal Control Officer is so qualified to provided Animal Control Services to the Borough of Highlands; and

**WHEREAS,** Kerry Gowan will provide Animal Control Services to the Borough at a rate of \$30.00 per animal control response.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Borough of Highlands Mayor & Council that Kerry Gowan is hereby awarded a contract to provide Professional Animal Control Services to the Borough of Highlands for the period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 and the Borough Administrator is hereby authorized to execute attached agreement.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD		х	х			
KANE			х			
REDMOND			х			
RYAN			х			
NOLAN	х		х			
ON CONSENT AGENDA YES <u>x</u> NO						

## DATE: January 7, 2015

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on January 7, 2015.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk